SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 29.01.2016

COURT NO. : 04 ITEM NO. : 22

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 27 OF 2016

Alok Kumar & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Ashis Goel & Anr. ...Alleged Contemnors

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 631 OF 2004

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Environmental & Consumer Protection Foundation ... Petitioner

Versus

Delhi Administration & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Writ Petition (C) No. 631 of 2004 was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 03.10.2012.

It is further submitted that Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioners has on 26.11.2015 filed Contempt Petition for violation of Order dated 03.10.2012 passed in Writ Petition (C) No. 631 of 2004. The Contempt Petition has been registered as Contempt Petition No. 27 of 2016.

The Contempt Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar