MATTER FOR : 02.11.2015

COURT NO. : 05 ITEM NO. : 304

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## **CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2015**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-4 OF 2015

(Applications for impleadment, directions & exemption from filing O.T.)

Harijan Mahila (NGO) & Ors.

... Petitioner

Heera Lal Gupta

... Alleged Contemnor

IN

Versus

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 631 OF 2004

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Environmental & Consumer Protection Foundation

... Petitioner

Versus

Delhi Administration & Ors.

... Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Contempt Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2015 alongwith the connected matter, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:-

"XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

List the matter on 21.04.2015. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel on that day."

It is submitted that a copy of the Contempt Petition (C) No. 82 of 2015 has been served on Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate on 20.03.2015

It is further submitted that the Contempt Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time alongwith the connected matter and was lastly listed on 28.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:-

"XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX

Conmt Pet. (Civil) No. 82/2015 in W.P.(C) No. 631/2004

Let this matter be listed before a Bench consisting of Dipak Misra and Uday Umesh Lalit, JJ. on 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2015."

The Contempt Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2015.

-/62