SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 82/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 631/2004

HARIJAN MAHILA (NGO) & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEERA LAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and filing addl. paper(s) and impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 464/2016 In W.P.(C) No. 631/2004 (With for appln.(s) filing addl. paper(s) and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 27/2016 In W.P.(C) No. 631/2004 (With appln.(s) for directions and filing addl. paper(s) and impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.698/2017 in W.P.(C) No.631/2004 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Mithu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. K. Paremeshwar, Adv.

2

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Hazi Salimuddin, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Anurgrah Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvart Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Applicant Mr. Gonjan Singh, Adv.

I.A. 10/17 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is submitted on behalf of the State that a Committee has already been constituted by the Chief Secretary as the head of the Committees.

Let an affidavit be filed stating the scope of work of the Committee and the time frame.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master