

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.82/2015 In W.P.(C) No.631/2004

HARIJAN MAHILA (NGO) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEERA LAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No.24984/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 698/2017 In W.P.(C)
No.631/2004

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 07-03-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.24984/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 698/2017 In W.P.(C)
No.631/2004

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 12th March, 2018, before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar